COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

FILED

MAY 1 4 2024

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating both the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property)
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- 3. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- 4. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on

20 24 PAY 20 25

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

INFINFNTIAI

one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Prop	perty).			IDEITIME		
SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INFORM	ATION	La Section			
Name of Taxpayer			County			
Miller Parrott Lofts LP	• •			Vigo		
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, an	nd ZIP code)		DLGF Taxi	ing District Number		
1 Sisters of Providence, Saint Mary of th	ne Woods, IN, 47876		002 Terre	e Haute City Harrison Town		
Name of Contact Person		one Number		mail Address		
Roy Marschke) 816-9300	rmarschke@flco.com			
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTIO	N OF PROPERTY		Control Description		
ame of Designating Body Resolution Number				Start Date (month, day, year)		
City of Terre Haute Common Council 17-2017				1/2019		
Location of Property				Actual Start Date (month, day, year)		
1450 Wabash Ave, Terre Haute, IN, 47807 (84-06-22-405-007.000-002)				9/30/2019		
Description of Real Property Improvements			Estimated Completion Date (month, day, year) 1/2020			
Development of 54 residential apartment unit for the elder	rly earning 60% of AMI or less. Office space f	or use by social service organizations		politica Data (month, day year)		
Development of 54 residential apartment unit for the elder	ny carning 00% of Ann of 1033. Office space is	or use by social service organizations	11/19/20	npletion Date (month, day, year)		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND SA	ADIES	11/10/2			
EMPLOYEES AND SAL		AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	PACE BURGE	ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees	Aite	AS ESTIMATED ON OB-1		AOTOAL		
Salaries			1			
Number of Employees Retained Salaries						
Number of Additional Employees		2				
Salaries	\$39,00		\$70,720.00			
SECTION 4	COST AND VALU					
COST AND VALUES		EAL ESTATE IMCROVEMENT	rs			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		ASSESS	SED VALUE		
Values Before Project		\$ 1,542,800.0	0			
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 900,000.00				
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$				
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 2,442,800.0	0			
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESS	SED VALUE		
Values Before Project		\$ 1,412,200.0	0			
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 2,245,300.0	0			
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$ 1,412,200.0				
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		s				
	ONVEKTED AND OTHER BENEFITS	PROMISED BY THE TAXPA	VER	1100		
WASTE CONVERTED A		AS ESTIMATED O	The second second	ACTUAL		
Amount of Solid Waste Converted				1.0.07.2		
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted						
Other Benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CERTIF	CATION	STEEL WAY	THE PERSON NAMED IN		
Signature of Authorized Representati	Title	0	D	Date Signed (month, day, year) 5/3/2024		
Amount of Solid Waste Converted Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted Other Benefits: SECTION 6 I hereby bestify that the representations in this	TAXPAYER CERTIF	CATION		Pale Signed (n		

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

CONFIDENTIAL

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found **NOT** to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner, (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	* 1				
The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance					
The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance					
Other (specify)					
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)				
Attested By	Designating Body				
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the proper	the owner shall receive the apportunity for a basing. The following data and				
time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing	g must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)				
Time of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day, year) Location of Hearing PM					
	e completed after the hearing)				
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	Denied (see Instruction 4 above)				
reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets in necessary)					
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)				
Attested By	Designating Body				
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]					
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.					



STATEMENT OF BENEFIT'S REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

COMPORNIM

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

PAY 20

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRU	100		10
MADIKE	/U I I	וטי	VO.

INSTRUCTIONS:
 This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
 The statement of bonofits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
 To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was malled after April 10. A property owner who falled to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
 A property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)

5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

remains in effect. IC 6-	1.1-12.1-17							
SECTIONA		TAXPAYER	INFORMATO	oN W		1		
Name of taxpayer								
Miller Parrot Lofts								
	and street, city, state, and ZIP cos	le)						
Saint Mary-of-the-	Woods, IN 47876							
Name of contact person			Telephone nu			E-mail address		
Sister Lisa Stalling	gs/Julie Collier (FC)		(317)8	19.2711		jcollier@1	lco.com	
SECTION 2	LOO	ATION AND DESCRIP	ION OF PRO	POSED PROJE	CT			
Name of designating body						Resolution num	iber	
City of Terre Haute	e, Indiana							
Location of property			County		DLGF laxing district number			
1450 Wabash Ave			Vigo					
	provements, redevelopment, or r						dale (month, day, year)	
	nillion rehabilitation of the bui	iding and will provide 5	1 senior (55+) housing units fo	or .	January 2019		
tesidents earning 60% of	AMI or less.						pletion date (month, day, year)	
					*	January :	2020	
SECTION 3		PLOYEES AND SALA	THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTIONS AND DESCRIPTIONS ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMEN	SULT OF PROP	OSED PR	EJECT		
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries		Number add	dillional	Salaries	
0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		2,00		\$39,000.00	
SECTION 4	ESTIM	ATED TOTAL COST A	ID VALUE O	FPROPOSEDE	ROJECT	6.65		
				REAL	ESTATE I	MPROVEMEN	TS	
				COST	100 1 3	ASS	SESSED VALUE	
Current values							1,542,800.00	
Plus estimated values of							900,000,00	
Less values of any proj							0,00	
	pon completion of project		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				2,442,800.00	
HEE CHONE SECTION	WASTECO	NVERTEDANDOTHE	PLENERIE	PROMISED BY	HHETAX	AYER		
Estimated solid waste of	Young hange		Gallennia	d bookedous		10-11-15		
			Campale	d hazardous was	ora couvern	aa (pounas) _		
Other benefits The Miller Parrolf Lofts	s project will provide much	needed cooler house	Ing In Torre	Voute en well	الماسيانية	Distance 1		
Miller Parrolt bakery h	uilding. This project will pa	the way for fulur	developme	naute as well	as renadi	illate a value	I historic asset - the	
existing public park ac	ross the street. The project	of will below more real	donte one	rovimetely 94 (unoing ne	ignoornood a	nd help stabilize the	
neighborhood further	supporting existing busine	seese and cardess	deitts - sthh	ioximately of (o4 units X	ins resident	s per unit) - to the	
noighbolliood, fulfilet	adploining existing position	sses and services.		*			12	
				9				
WEST OFFICE AND ASSESSMENT			Haris Garie	THE STREET	TO HOUSE WAS	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	APPRECIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	
The second secon	he representations in this		HADRIER	IN HOUSE BOOK	HEAVEL	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Signature of authorized sepre		statement are true.						
Parign [2]	M 1 1 2 0 18/11	Sto					nonth, day, year)	
Printed name of authorized re	rangual	4				107-7	-1-17	
h (51		CP.		Tille Tools	00.1-			
DAWN 101	UASZOUISIU,	8		PRESI	ンドン	180		

CONFIDENTIAL

A CONTRACTOR	2014日文学的基础	第四条件	or Use of mileti	SIGNATIVE DODY	区的层面影响1	ATTEMPORER PER	
We find It	nat the applicant meets the 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the	general standards in following limitations.	the resolution adop	led or to be adopted	by this body. Said	resolution, passed or to t	e passed
	e designated area has been pires is	limiled to a period	of time not to exceed	1cal	endar years* (see b	elow). The dale this desi	gnation ·
1.1	e type of deduction that is a Redevelopment or rehabilit Residentially distressed are	ation of real estate in		lo: Yes No Yes No	*	₹.	<u>.</u> .
C. Th	e amount of the deduction :	applicable is limited	to \$ N/A	·			
D. OII	her limitations or conditions	(specify)	NIA				
E. Nu	mber of years allowed:	Year 1 Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5 (* see below Year 10	^{v)} .
if y If r We have	r a statement of benefits ap Yes	alement schedule to required to establish on contained in the	o this form. an abatement sche	dule before the dedu	oction can be determ	nined.	
1	naturgand/ile/of authorized n			Telephone number		Date signed (month, day, y	ear)
·//_	V////	_		18121232-	3375	9-14-17	
Printed name	A sulporized member of designment of the sign of the sulporized member of design of the sulporized member	paling body		Name of designating to	Saute (174 Cour	CIL
Attested by (s	signature and fittle of attester)	les		Printed name of allest	"P Hanl	વા	
* If the de taxpayer	esignating body limits the ti Is entitled to receive a ded	ne period during what school to a number o	ich an area is an eco If years that is less th	pnomic revitalization tan the number of ye	area, that limitation ars designated und	does not limit the length er IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.	of time a
6- 20 (10 B. Fo	or residentially distressed at 1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect 113, the designaling body is 0) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12. or the redevelopment or reheadule approved by the de ddy is required to establish a	t. The deduction per required to establis 1-17 below.) abilitation of real pro- signating body rema	riod may not exceed h an abalement scho operty where the For lins in effect. For a F	five (5) years. For a edule for each deduc m SB-1/Real Proper orm SB-1/Real Prop	i Form SB-1/Real Pr ction allowed. The d ly was approved pri- erty that is approved	roperly lhat is approved a leduction period may not or to July 1, 2013, the ab d after June 30, 2013, the	after June 30, exceed ten
Sec. 17.	nt schedules (a) A designating body may or 4.5 of this chapter an at (1) The total ar (2) The numbe	patement schedule t nount of the taxpayer of new full-lime equ	pased on the followin or's investment in rea uivalent jobs created	g factors: I and personal prope	erty.	and that receives a deduc	tion under
	(4) The infrastr (b) This subsection applies	ucture requirements s to a statement of b wed under this chap lement schedule ma e approved for a pa	oter. An abatement s ny not exœed ten (10 rticular taxpayer befo	vestment. er June 30, 2013. A chedule must specif o) years. ore July 1, 2013, rem	designating body st y the percentage an	nount of the deduction fo	reach year of



May 9, 2024

VIA USPS Certified Mail: 7022 2410 0000 6058 5224

Terre Haute Common Council 17 Harding Avenue Terre Haute, IN 47807

RE: Miller Parrot Lofts

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Form CF-1/Real Property and supporting documentation for the property listed above.

Best Regards,

Paul M. Jones, Jr. (23333-49)

JONES PYATT LAW, LLC 435 E Main Street, Suite 220 Greenwood, IN 46143 TEL: (317) 991-1864

E-mail: paul@jonespyattlaw.com